

## FIBER ADAPTER PANEL, MATING ADAPTER PANEL, PANDUIT FOOTPRINT, SM, 24CT, LCUPC

### **GENERAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

| Mfg. Part Number:<br>Mfg. Part Name: | AP-PAN-LCU-BL-24<br>Fiber Adapter Panel, Mating Adapter Panel, Panduit Footprint, SM, 24ct, LCUPC |  |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| Connector:<br>Adapter Type:          | LCUPC<br>Zirconia Ceramic   |  |
| Fiber Count:                         | 24  |  |
| Jacket/Cable Color                   | Black ABS Plastic Filament  |  |
| Dimensions                           | 4.3" W x 1.39" H  |  |

#### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

| Mating Durability              | 800-1,000 Cycles             |
|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Wavelength (Maximum – Minimum) | 1280nm, 1640nm1280nm, 1640nm |
| Typical Wavelength Usage       | 1310nm, 1550nm               |
| Glass Mode                     | Singlemode 9/125um           |

#### **PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS & PROPERTIES**

| Product Weight                                    | 7 ounces      |
|---|---------------|
| Product Packaging                                 | 8" x 10" Bag  |
| Recommended Storage Temperature Range (Celsius)   | -40 to 85 C   |
| Recommended Operating Temperature Range (Celsius) | -20 to 70 C   |
| Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)                  | 1 (Unlimited) |
| Is this part static sensitive?                    | NO            |
| Is this part lead free?                           | YES           |
| Is this part RoHS compliant?                      | YES           |
| Country of Origin                                 | US            |
| ECCN  | 5A001.c       |

# **Mouser Electronics**

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Megladon Manufacturing: AP-PAN-LCU-BL-24